केन्द्रीय विद्यालय चित्तरंजन

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त निकाय) पोस्ट चित्तरंजन, जिला. पश्चिम बर्धमान, पिन- 713365 (पश्चिम बंगाल)



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHITTARANJAN

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) P.O. Chittaranjan, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, Pin- 713365 (West Bengal)

दिनांक: 15.05.2021

CBSE Affiliation. No.: 2400036, CBSE School Code: 19216

E-mail: kvcrjwb@gmail.com Phone: (0341-2529241) Website: https://chittaranjanclw.kvs.ac.in Twitter Handle: @KVChittaranjan, Facebook: KV Chittaranjan

INDIA

भेर किया धरती को बचायें, अति आवश्यक होने पर ही प्रिंट करें?'

Ref No: F-25346/ शैक्षिक/ 2021-22/ के.वि.चि. /

To,

The Chairman,

VMC

KV Chittaranjan

Sub: Approval for re-constitution of Parent Teacher Association for the Academic Session 2021-22 -reg

Sir,

With reference to subject cited above and as per KVS Education code Article 147. The Parent Teacher Association for session 2021-22 is re-constituted

and names of the members are hereby proposed.

Sl No	Name of the member	Occupation	Post in PTA
1	Mr Sunil Kumar , mob-9932196032 Father of Ms Khushi Kumari Class X A	OS, CLW,	Vice Chairman
2	Mr Avinish Kumar , Mob. No 9474041932 Father of Ms Tulika , Class VA	JE, testing and Commissioning, CLW	Secretary
3	Mrs. Sudeshana Sarkhel, PGT – Eng, KV Chittaranjan	Teacher Member	Joint Secretary
4	Mrs. Kankana Pandey Mob: 9163340273 Mother of Chidagni Pandey, Class IX B	ASO CLW	Member
5	Mrs. Anita Ray Mob: 7585881664 Mother of Vasundhara Ray, Class VII A	House Wife	Member
6	Mrs. Anjali Palia, PRT, KV Chittaranjan	Teacher Member	Member

You are requested to accord approval for the same. This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

प्राचार्य / Principal

CHITTARANJAN

APPROVED / NOT APPROVED

अध्यक्ष / Chairman CHAIRMAN लिय प्रवेशन्सुस्तिति V.M.

के. वि. चित्तरंजन/K. V. CHITTARANJAN